
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

No. 

34 
77 
88 

195 
98 
27 

122 
99 

Name 

Stefan Schluter 
Thomas Schluter 
José Miguel Iturbe 
Michael Mott 
Diego Iturbe 
R. Paul Evans 
Steven Schultze 
Chris Langley 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1969 Porsche 911 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
Porsche 911 
1966 Lotus Cortina 
1962 Austin Healey 3000 
1970 Datsun 510 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1966 Chevrolet Yenko Stinger 

Color 

Tangerine 
Blue 
Red 
White 
Black 
Silver 
White & Red 
Blue/White 

Class 

CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

BS 

BS 

DP 

Group 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

Best Tm 

2:15.504 
2:15.789 
2:24.062 
2:29.796 
2:31.348 
2:34.436 
2:37.720 
2:40.391 

In Lap 

2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Total Tm 

9:27.115 
9:26.536 
7:47.535 
8:27.817 
6:30.416 
6:27.836 
7:18.725 
9:39.744 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(34) Stefan Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(77) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(88) José Miguel Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 

 

(27) R. Paul Evans 
1 
2 

 

(122) Steven Schultze 
1 
2 

 

(99) Chris Langley 
1 
2 
3 

Lap Tm 

2:16.162 
2:15.504 
2:18.759 
2:18.288 

2:18.058 
2:15.789 
2:16.122 
2:17.215 

2:25.574 
2:24.062 
2:28.665 

2:32.135 
2:32.637 
2:29.796 

2:31.348 
2:33.756 

2:36.552 
2:34.436 

2:40.245 
2:37.720 

2:54.460 
2:41.194 
2:40.391 

Diff 

+0.658 

+3.255 
+2.784 

+2.269 

+0.333 
+1.426 

+1.512 

+4.603 

+2.339 
+2.841 

+2.408 

+2.116 

+2.525 

+14.069 
+0.803 

Time of Day 

10:44:30.807 
10:46:46.311 
10:49:05.070 
10:51:23.358 

10:44:33.653 
10:46:49.442 
10:49:05.564 
10:51:22.779 

10:44:51.051 
10:47:15.113 
10:49:43.778 

10:45:21.627 
10:47:54.264 
10:50:24.060 

10:45:52.903 
10:48:26.659 

10:45:49.643 
10:48:24.079 

10:46:37.248 
10:49:14.968 

10:46:14.402 
10:48:55.596 
10:51:35.987 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Stefan Schluter (34) 

2 Thomas Schluter (77) 

3 José Miguel Iturbe (88) 

4 Michael Mott (195) 

5 R. Paul Evans (27) 

6 Chris Langley (99) 

7 Diego Iturbe (98) 

8 Steven Schultze (122) 
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Lapchart
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