## Brad Balles Races & Driver School

# Sorted on best lap time

Grou	01&7			Fadles Canvon Pace	0 750 r	niloc					
Group	5107			Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles							
G1/G	7 - TT2			9/8/2023 10:30							
Pract	ice (10:	00 Time) started at 10	0:41:56					<u> </u>			
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Best Tm	In Lap	Total Tm		
1	34	Stefan Schluter	1969 Porsche 911	Tangerine	CP	7	2:15.504	2	9:27.115		
2	77	Thomas Schluter	1972 Datsun 240Z	Blue	CP	7	2:15.789	2	9:26.536		
3	88	José Miguel Iturbe	Porsche 911	Red	CP	7	2:24.062	2	7:47.535		
4	195	Michael Mott	1966 Lotus Cortina	White	BS	7	2:29.796	3	8:27.817		
5	98	Diego Iturbe	1962 Austin Healey 3000	Black	DP	7	2:31.348	1	6:30.416		
6	27	R. Paul Evans	1970 Datsun 510	Silver	BS	7	2:34.436	2	6:27.836		
7	122	Steven Schultze	1968 Volvo 122S	White & Red	BS	7	2:37.720	2	7:18.725		
8	99	Chris Langley	1966 Chevrolet Yenko Stinger	Blue/White	DP	7	2:40.391	3	9:39.744		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Grour	01&7				Fa	ales Canv	on Raceway	2.750 m	niles	_		
	7 - TT2				Lu	g.co curry	ennacendy		2023 10:30		E C	
								9/0/2	2023 10:30			
Practi	ce (10:00 Tim	ne) started	l at 10:41:56									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(34) Stefa	an Schluter											
1	2:16.162	+0.658	10:44:30.807									
2 3	2:15.504 2:18.759	+3.255	10:46:46.311 10:49:05.070									
4	2:18.288	+2.784	10:51:23.358									
(77) Tho	mas Schluter											
1	2:18.058	+2.269	10:44:33.653									
2	2:15.789	. 0. 000	10:46:49.442									
3 4	2:16.122 2:17.215	+0.333 +1.426	10:49:05.564 10:51:22.779									
(88) José	e Miguel Iturbe											
1	2:25.574	+1.512	10:44:51.051									
2	2:24.062		10:47:15.113									
3	2:28.665	+4.603	10:49:43.778									
	chael Mott											
1	2:32.135	+2.339	10:45:21.627									
2 3	2:32.637 2:29.796	+2.841	10:47:54.264 10:50:24.060									
5	2.23.730		10.30.24.000									
(98) Dieg 1			10-45-52002									
2	2:31.348 2:33.756	+2.408	10:45:52.903 10:48:26.659									
(27) R. P. 1	aul Evans 2:36.552	+2.116	10:45:49.643									
2	2:34.436		10:48:24.079									
(122) Ste	ven Schultze											
1	2:40.245	+2.525	10:46:37.248									
2	2:37.720		10:49:14.968									
	s Langley											
1 2	2:54.460 2:41.194	+14.069 +0.803	10:46:14.402 10:48:55.596									
2	2:40.391	+0.003	10:51:35.987									
	award - Cathy B			I				<u> </u>				Orbits

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

### Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Lapchart		

### Competitors Stefan Schluter (34) Thomas Schluter (77) José Miguel Iturbe (88) Michael Mott (195) R. Paul Evans (27) Chris Langley (99) Diego Iturbe (98) Steven Schultze (122)

	Lap	os			
	0	1	2	3	4
1	34	34	34	34	77
2	77	77	77	77	34
3	88	88	88	88	
4	195	195	195	195	
5	27	27	27	99	_
6	99	98	98	_	
7	98	99	99	_	
8	122	122	122		

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

Printed: 9/8/2023 10:59:11 AM

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing